

S.C.No. 136/2010

Present :- Shri J.B. Biswas,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Court Malda .

Order No.28
15.03.2012

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Out of 20 accused persons, 18 accused persons are present by filling haziras by separate-sheets.

Accused, Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury and accused, Somnath Biswas are absent by petition U/s 317 Cr. P. C.

The petition U/S 317 Cr. P. C. are allowed and Ld. advocates on behalf of absentee accused persons are permitted to conduct their case U/S 317 Cr. P. C.

Ld. P. P. - in – Charge is present with appointment letter.

No witness has turn up.

Ld. P. P. in – charge another application praying for rescheduling of the date on the ground stated therein.

Heard.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fixing 12.03.12 for evidence of C.S.W. Witness no. 1 to 3.

13.03.12 for evidence of C.S.W. Witness no. 4 to 6.

14.03.12 for evidence of C.S.W. Witness no. 7 to 9.

15.03.12 for evidence of C.S.W. Witness no. 10 to 12.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is directed to take all steps. So that all the C.S. Witness are must come ready before this court on the each dates.

Dict. By
Sd/- J.B. Biswas
A.S.J. F.T.C. 1st,
Malda.

Sd/- J.B. Biswas
Addl. Sess. Judge,
F.T.C 1st Malda.