

S.C.No. 136/2010

Present :- Shri J.B. Biswas,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Court Malda .

Order No.31
4/4/2012

Today is fixed for further evidence of C.S.W.7 to 9. All the 20 accused persons are present by filling haziras by separate sheets.

P. P. in charge files Hazira.

No witness is turned up this day.

P. P. in – charge files a petition praying for rescheduling of dates on the ground stated therein.

Heard.

Considered.

It appears from the record from the very beginning the attendance of the witness are very much reluctant despite sending of messages through police.

14/05/2012, 15/05/2012, 16/05/2012, 17/05/2012 for evidence of CSWs.

Issue summons accordingly.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C, EB PS for direction to the concerned IO of this case to attend before this court on the date fixed with witness.

Strict compliance is urgently needed for ends of justice.

Dict. By
Sd/- J.B. Biswas
A.S.J. F.T.C. 1st,
Malda.

Sd/- J.B. Biswas
Addl. Sess. Judge,
F.T.C 1st Malda.