

S.C.No. 136/2010

Present :- Shri J.B. Biswas,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Court Malda .

Order No.32
14.05.2012

Today is fixed for further evidence .

Accused Persons(20) are present by filing hazira out of 21 accused persons One accused files a petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein . On behalf accused , Somnath Biswas fresh vakalatname is filed .

Heard .

Considered .

Prayer is allowed . Ld. Advocate for the absentee accused be permitted to conduct the case U/s 317 Cr.P.C on condition that he can not challenge the identification of the witness .

P.P. files hazira. .

Ld. P.P. in charge files a petition praying for rescheduling of the programme on the ground stated therein .

Heard both sides .

Considered .

It appears from the petition that due to cataract problem the P.P-in-charge express his unwillingness to conduct the case until and unless it is removed and the petition also demonstrates that the Ld. P.P-in-charge was advised to take rest without going through any papers and to undergone eye operation immediately as possible .

The petition does not demonstrate the actual date of operation and the specific time of rest .

On being asked by the Court the P.P-in-charge can not express his view towards the immediate operation and specific time for rest .

Be that as it may be for ends of Justice , I am fixing the consecutive dates of trial as follows :-

28.05.12, 29.05.12, 30.05.12 & 31.05.12 for evidence of rest C.S.Ws .

Summon upon Moktar Hossain , Dulal Chandra Saha , Kismit Sk. Ganesh Ghosh , Tarak Chandra Saha , Ujjwal Ghosh , Swadesh Das , Gopal Ghosh & Ramprasad Ghosh are received .

Contd. Order No.32
14.05.2012

Issue fresh summons accordingly .

Accds. As before.

The prayer of defacto complainant is kept for consideration .

Dict. By
Sd/- J.B. Biswas
A.S.J. F.T.C. 1st,
Malda.

Sd/- J.B. Biswas
Addl. Sess. Judge,
F.T.C 1st Malda.