

Sessions Case No. 136/2010

Present :- Shri J.B.Biswas,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.Ist Court, Malda .

Order No.34
28.05.2012

Today is fixed for evidence of rest C.S.W.s.

18 accused persons are present by filling haziras.

Two accused namely, Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury and Rajesh Jha are absent by petition and on behalf of them petition U/s 317 Cr. P. C. is filed.

Heard.

Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

P. P. did not take any steps.

Ld. Advocate for the absentee accused persons be permitted to conduct the case U/s 317 Cr. P. C. on condition that he can not challenge the identification of the accused.

It appears from the record that on earlier occasion P. P. Malda, files an application and the same has been disposed on 17.05.2012 and where P. P. Malda was given liberty to take appropriate steps for the appointment of special P. P. But the said order was not complied with by bench clerk.

On behalf of accused of accused one petition has been filed praying for rescheduling of dates of trial on the ground that the brother of Ld. Advocate , Tirtha Bose Died.

In such view of the matter , the case is deferred.

To 12.06.2012 for steps by the Ld. P. P. , Malda and further order.

Record need not be put up on 29.05.2012, 30.05.2012 & 31.05.2012

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. P. P. Malda, for information and taking necessary action.

Dict. By
Sd/- J.B. Biswas
**A.S.J. F.T.C. 1st,
Malda.**

Sd/- J.B. Biswas
**Addl. Sess. Judge,
F.T.C 1st Malda.**