

S.C.No. 136/2010

Present :- Shri G. C. Karmakar,  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Malda in charge of  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Malda .

Order No. 35  
12.06.2012

Accd. Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury is respresented by a petition  
U/S 317 Cr. P. C. and he is on bail.

Rest accd. persons are on C.B and present by filling Hazira.

No step taken on behalf of Prosecution which is not desirable.

Thus fixed on 27.06.12 for taking step by Ld. P.P. in charge and  
further order.

Accd. persons are as before.

Write to Ld. P.P. ,Malda. With a request to engage one panel P.P. to  
conduct the case of prosecution.

**Dict. By**  
Sd/- G. C. Karmakar  
**A.S.J. F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup>,**  
**Malda.**  
**I/C**

Sd/- G. C. Karmakar  
**Addl. Sess. Judge,**  
**F.T.C 1<sup>st</sup> Malda.**  
**I/C**