

Sessions Case No. 136/2010

Present :- Shri J.B.Biswas,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.Ist Court, Malda .

Order No.36

27.06.2012

Today is fixed for taking step by Ld. P.P. in charge and further order.

All the 20 accds. are present by filling Hazira.

Mr. Tarit Ojha, senior Panel Pleader has appeared this day to conduct the case on behalf of prosecution as special P.P empowered U/S 24 (8) of Cr. P.C. and also files a xerox copy of appointment letters conveyed vide order no 722 – LR/12 dated 19.06.12 together with an application praying for adjournment of the case due to availability of case diary and with further prays to direct Ld. Public Prosecutor to hand over the case diary to him. Copy not served.

Defecto complainant Prosanta Kumar Ghosh files an application duly supported by an affidavit praying for cancellation of the appointment of Mr. Tarit Ojha as special P.P. on account on no-confidence upon him. Copies served.

Ld. P.P. Malda Mr Asit Baran Chowdhury files an application praying for passing necessary order regarding the appointment of Mr. Tarit Ojha as special P.P. and other grounds together with xerox copies of appointment letters of Mr. Ashok Kumar Bakshi and Mr. Tarit Ojha. Copy served.

I have hand the Ld. Special P.P., Ld. P.P. Malda, Ld. Defence Counsel and Ld. Advocate for the defecto complainant at length.

Fixing 28.06.12 for passing necessary order in respect of petitioners filed by the Spl. P.P. Malda and defecto complainant.

Dict. By
Sd/- J.B. Biswas
A.S.J. F.T.C. 1st,
Malda.

Sd/- J.B. Biswas
Addl. Sess. Judge,
F.T.C 1st Malda.