

Sessions Case No. 136/2010

Present :- Shri J.B.Biswas,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.Ist Court, Malda .

Order No.40

28.08.2012

Today is fixed for awaiting report from the D.M,Malda, and appearance .

Out of 20 accused persons 19 accused persons are present by filing hazira .

One accused , Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury files an application U/s 317 Cr..P.C. On the ground stated therein .

The petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C. is taken up for hearing .

Perused the petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused .

Considered .

Prayer is allowed .

Ld. Advocate for the absentee accused is permitted to conduct the case on his behalf .

No report has yet been received from the end of D.M,Malda, regarding clarification as asked for .

One letter addressed to L.R . Department by District Magistrate, Malda, demonstrates that on08.08.2012 D.M,Malda, referred the matter to L.R containing the documents as sent by this Court . The letter also shows the next date of proceeding .

In such view of the fact, a reminder is issued with regard to submission of report by the District Magistrate , Malda, by the next date positively and without fail as the accused persons are being harassed day to day .

Let a copy of this order be sent to the District Magistrate, Malda, for information and taking necessary action .

Another copy is sent to Directorate of prosecution as per provision U/s 25(A)(6) of Cr.P.C. together with order, dated- 28.06.2012 , relevant documents and order, dated- 25.07.2012 for information .

To 19.09.2012 for report and appearance of the all accused persons .

Dict. By
Sd/- J.B. Biswas
A.S.J. F.T.C. 1st,
Malda.

Sd/- J.B. Biswas
Addl. Sess. Judge,
F.T.C 1st Malda.