

Sessions Case No. 136/2010
Present:- Shri Jimut Bahan Biswas,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda .

Order No.57
15.03.2013

As per resolution of the local Bar Malda, Ld. Lawyers are not participating today's proceeding due to sad demise of Ld. Lawyer Md. Hazrat Belal.

The case is therefore, adjourned as a mark of respect to the departed soul of Ld. Lawyer Md. Hazrat Belal.

To 19.03.2013 for appearance of the accd. persons , written explanation of D. S. P. D & T as per observation made in the body of Order No. 55 Dt. 05.03.2013 and appearance of the erring officers.

Dictated & Corrected
by me .
Sd/- J.B. Biswas
A. S. J

Sd/- J.B. Biswas
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.