

Sessions Case No.136/2010
Present :- Shri J.B. Biswas,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .

Order no.58 .

16.03.2013 The record is put up by petition .

An application praying for withdrawal of the Prosecution Case is filed by the Special P.P appointed by D.M, Malda . Copies served .
Objection raised by the defacto complainant . On behalf of accused no objection are raised .

Let the petition be kept with the record .

Another application is filed by the Special P.P praying for shifting the case from the date of 19.03.2013 to the First week of April 2013 due to attend physician at Kolkata . Xerox copy of Railway Reservation Ticket is annexed . The said copy is received by the defacto complainant noting with no objection .

In view of the position the case record is shifted from 19.03.2013 to 03.04.2013 .

To 03.04.2013 for further order, appearance of the accused persons , written explanation of D.S.P. D & T and appearance of Erring Officers .

Record need not be put up on 19.03.2013 .

Dictated & corrected
by me .

A. S. J

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .