

Sessions Case No.136/2010
Present :- Shri J.B. Biswas,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .

Order no.59 .

03.04.2013 Today is fixed for further order, appearance of the accused persons , written explanation of D.S.P.D & T and appearance of erring officers .

Out of 20 accused persons, 17 accused persons are present by filing hazira . Three accused persons are absent by petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C.

The petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C is allowed . Ld. Advocate for the absentee accused persons are permitted to conduct the case in their absence .

Defacto Complainant submitted written objection against the petition U/s 321 Cr.P.C. Copy served .

Ld. Special P.P appears today by filing hazira . He verbally prays for an adjournment as he received the copy of written objection today .

In view of the fact, I am inclined to adjourn the case .

To 17.04.2013 for hearing of the petition U/s 321 Cr.P.C.

Presence of all accused persons is obviously needed .

R.I,Malda, Mr. Samir Chakraborty submitted written explanation by mentioning the factum . The explanation submitted by him is satisfactory and therefore, it is accepted.

D.S.P.D & T, Malda, Mr. Harapada Sah appeared on 19.03.2013 and verbally submitted for exemption to submit written explanation . His submission is satisfactory and he was exempted from submitting his written explanation on condition not to recommend any thing in near future in respect of Court's related matter .

Dictated & corrected
by me .

A. S. J

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .