

Sessions Case No.136/2010

**Present :- Shri J.B. Biswas,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .**

Order no.60 .

17.04.3013 Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/s 321 Cr.P.C.

Special P.P, Saibal Moitra appears today by filing hazira .

Out of 20 accused persons, 19 accused persons are present by filing hazira by separate sheets and one accused, Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury is absent by petition on the ground that he is suffering from illness and he is now admitted at Nursing Home

Having both sides the prayer for time is allowed as last chance .

To 04.05.2013 for hearing of the petition U/s 321 Cr.P.C.

Parties are directed to get ready on the date fixed . No adjournment application without any specific ground shall be entertained .

All the accused persons are directed to appear on the next date fixed positively and without fail .

Dictated & corrected

by me .

A. S. J

**Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .**