

Sessions Case No. 136/2010

***Present :-Shri J.B.Biswas,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court ,
Malda.***

ORDER 66
17.07.2103

Today is fixed for fixing date of trial and appearance of the accds persons.

Out of twenty accused person, 18 accds are present by filing hazira. Other two accds are absent by petition U/S 317 Cr.pc. On the ground stated therein.

The said petition is allowed. Ld. Spl.p.p submits a petition praying for fixing another date at last one and half month on the ground stated therein.

Having heard both parties I am inc limed to allow the time petition.

Fixing 22/08/2013 for fixing date of trail & appearance of the accds.

Dictated & Corrected

by me .

Sd/- J.B.Biswas,

A. S. J

***Sd/- J.B.Biswas,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court ,
Malda.***