

Sessions Case No. 136/2010

Present:- Shri Jimut Bahan Biswas,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda .

67

22.08.2013

Today is fixed for fixing date of trial and appearance of the accused person..

Spl P.P. submitted an application mentioning inter alia that Hon'ble Court has been pleased to admit a Revisional Application against the order of the Court and he can not collect any certified copy to that effect and as such he prays for adjournment till after Puja vacation. No objection raised by defecto complainant.

Out of twenty accused persons seventy accds. are present. Other three accds. are absent by petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C.

The petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C. is allowed.

In view of time petition preferred by Spl. P.P. and no objection from the end of defecto complainant and when the Revisional application is admitted I am inclined to allow the time petition.

Fixing 07.11.2013 for fixing date of trail and appearance of accused persons.

Dictated & Corrected

by me .

Sd/- J.B. Biswas

A. S. J

Sd/- J.B. Biswas

**Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.**