

Sessions Case No. 136/2010

Present:- Shri Jimut Bahan Biswas,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.

69

06.12.2013

Today is fixed for fixing date of trial and appearance of the accused persons.

Out of twenty accused persons eighteen accds. are present by filing hazira. Two accds. are absent and files a petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C. on the ground state therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the absentee accused persons be permitted to conduct the case on behalf of them in their absence today.

Ld. Spl P.P. submitted an application for time. Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed as Spl. chance.

To 09.01.2014 for fixing date of trail and appearance of accused persons as Spl. Chance.

Dictated & Corrected

by me .

Sd/- J.B. Biswas

A. S. J

Sd/- J.B. Biswas

**Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.**