

**Sessions Case No. 136/2010**

Present :- Shri B. Pattanayak,  
A.S.J. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Malda. In – charge of  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Malda.

71

06.02.2014

Today is fixed for fixing date of trial as Spl. Chance.

Out of twenty accused persons nineteen accds. are present by filing hazira. One accd. is absent and files a petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C. on the ground state therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the absentee accused person be permitted to conduct the case on behalf of them in their absence today.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files Hazira.

Regular P.O. is transfer.

To 25.02.2014 for fixing dates of trial as spl. chance.

Accds. are as before.

**Dict. By**

Sd/- Shri B. Pattanayak,  
**A.S.J. F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup>,**  
**Malda, I/C**

Sd/- Shri B. Pattanayak,  
**Addl. Sess. Judge,**  
**F.T.C 1<sup>st</sup> Malda.I/C**