

Sessions Case No.136/2010
Present :- Sri S.M. Tripathi,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .

Order no.72.

25.02.2014 Today is fixed for fixing dates of trial .

17 accused persons of this case are appeared and on behalf of remaining 3
accused persons are filed a petition U/s 317 of Cr.PC.

On behalf of prosecution a petition is filed for further time for fixing the
dates of trial on the ground stated therein .

Heard both sides .

No objection raised on behalf of the accused persons .

It is argued on behalf of the prosecution that a revisional application is
pending before the Hon'ble Court, Calcutta and there has been an order by the
Hon'ble Court . The certified copy of the said order has not received by the
prosecution till to-date for which this petition is filed for further time, treating it urgent

Considered .

The petition is allowed .

To 24.03.2014 for fixing the dates of trial of the case as special last chance

Dictated & corrected
by me .

A. S. J

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.