

Sessions Case No.136/2010

**Present :- Shri S.M.Tripathi,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.Ist Court, Malda.**

Order no.75.

24.03.2014. Today is fixed for settling the dates of trial of the case as special last chance .

Accused persons 13 in numbers are present by filing hazira and on behalf of other five accused persons a petition U/s 317 of Cr.PC is filed .

Learned PP filed a petition for further time for fixing the dates for evidence of the C.S.Ws on the ground as stated in the petition that a revisional application against the order dated- 12.06.2013 is pending before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and the copy of the order dated- 20.03.2014 is required to be tagged in that original application before the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta . The Learned PP-in-charge of this case has further stated in the petition that if the order of the Hon'ble High Court of that revisional case is not filed in this case on the next date the Court may fixed the date for evidence of C.S.Ws and such statement by him be treated as under taking .

From the order sheet it appears that a revisional application against the order dated- 12.06.2013 has been filed for stay of the order and on this ground several petitions for time for fixing the dates have been considered and allowed . The offence is serious in nature and the case is ready for trial .

In such circumstances, the petition filed by the Learned Special PP, Malda of this case is considered and allowed as he prayed as special last chance .

Fixing 30.04.2014 for fixing the dates of trial .

All the accused persons are hereby directed to be present personally on the date fixed .

**Dictated & Corrected
by me .**

**Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.**

**Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.**