

Sessions Case No.136/2010

Present :- Sri S.M. Tripathi,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .

Order no.76.

30.04.2014 Today is fixed for fixing the dates of trial .

15 accused persons on bail are present and three accused persons namely Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury, Sripati Roy and Rajesh Jha are absent by a petition U/s 317 of Cr.PC.

On behalf of prosecution a petition for adjournment of this case on the ground stated therein is filed by the Ld. Special PP of the case . PP stated in the petition a revisional application against the order dated- 12.06.2013 is pending and the matter has been heard by the Hon'ble High Court and the order dated- 20.03.2014 has been stayed . A letter addressed to Krishnendu Narayn Chowdhury by advocate , Rohan Oja has been filed with the petition where it is stated that the revisional application before the Hon'ble High Court will be heard after two week of the Summer vacation of the Hon'ble High Court . Ld. Defence lawyer for the accused persons raised no objection .

The petition is allowed .

To 26.05.2014 be fixed for settling the dates of trial as a last chance and for filing the order if any of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta .

Dictated & corrected
by me .

A. S. J

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.