

Sessions Case No.136/2010

**Present :- Shri S.M.Tripathi,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.Ist Court, Malda.**

Order no.77.

26.05.2014. Accused persons 15 in numbers are present by filing hazira and on behalf of other three accused persons i.e Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury, Saptami Paul and Kanu Gopal Roy a petition U/s 317 of Cr.PC is filed and another accused namely Meghnath Biswas is present by filing hazira . Another petition is filed U/s 317 of Cr.PC on behalf of accused, Somanath Biswas .

Today is fixed for fixing the dates of trial .

Ld. PP files a petition along with the copy of the letter of advocate of High Court, Calcutta, submitted that the revisional application against the order dated- 20.03.2014 and Order, dated- 12.06.2013 are pending before Hon'ble High Court and the Hon'ble High Court will hear the matter after the summer vacation . Ld. Defence lawyer raised on objection .

Considered .

Petition is allowed .

To 02.07.2014 for fixing the dates of trial and for filing the order of Hon'ble High Court if any .

**Dictated & Corrected
by me .**

**Sd/- S.M.Tripathi,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.**

**Sd/- S.M.Tripathi,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.**

