

Sessions Case No.136/2010

Present :- Sri S.M. Tripathi,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .

Order no.78.

02.07.2014 Today is fixed for fixing the dates for trial and for filing the order of Hon'ble High Court if any .

Accused persons 15 in numbers on bail are present by filing hazira .

On behalf of three accused persons Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury, Kanu Gopal Roy and Bijoy Das are absent by a petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

On behalf of the Ld. Special PP appointed in this case a petition is filed with prayer for time on the ground stated therein .

Copy served upon the other side and no objection raised .

Considered .

The petition is allowed .

To. 05.09.2014 for fixing the dates of trial and for filing of the order of Hon'ble High Court if any .

Dictated & corrected
by me .

A. S. J

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.