

Sessions Case No.136/2010
Present :- Shri S.M.Tripathi,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.Ist Court, Malda.

Order No.79.
05.09.2014

Accused persons 14 in numbers are present by filing hazira .

Other four accused persons namely Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury, Kanu Gopal Roy , Rajesh Jha and Sarup Das are absent and a petition U/s 317 Cr.PC is filed on behalf of them .

Today is fixed for fixing dates/schedule for evidence of C.S witnesses . On behalf of Learned Special PP, Malda, a petition is filed for time stating that the mother of Learned Special PP, Malda, is under serious treatment in Calcutta at Rubi Hospital due to which he is not in position to attend the Court today . Due to this he is not in position to file the copy of the order of the Hon'ble High Court in C.R.R.No. 1289/2014 . So another date for hearing the matter relating to the schedule of evidence of C.S.Ws is required .

Learned lawyer on behalf of Learned Special PP, Malda, argued in support of the petition filed on behalf of prosecution . No objection is raised on behalf of the accused persons .

For schedule of evidence of C.S witnesses many dates have passed on the similar grounds . Considering the gravity of the offence and also considering that the trial of the case could not proceed for a long time of about four years since the date of framing the charge against the accused persons, the petition for time today is allowed as special last chance .

To 18.09.2014 for fixing the date for evidence of C.S.Ws.

All the accused persons be present personally on the above date .

Learned Special PP, Malda, be informed .

Dictated & Corrected
by me .

Sd/- S.M.Tripathi,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.

Sd/- S.M.Tripathi,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.