

Sessions Case No.136/2010

Present :- Shri S.M.Tripathi,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.Ist Court, Malda.

Order No.81.

24.11.2014 Accused persons 16 in numbers on bail are present by filing hazira .
Two accused persons namely Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury and
Swaroop Das are absent by filing a petition U/s 317 Cr.PC .

No C.S witness turned up .

On behalf of Special PP, Saibal Moitra a petition is moved by another
PP-in-charge, Prashanta Kundu for time for another schedule of the evidence of
C.S witnesses on the ground that the Ld. Special PP is not ready and has been
engaged in treatment of her mother in Kolkata . No objection raised .

The plea taken by Ld. Special PP is not new one . For last three/four
months this ground is being taken for adjournment of the case . The schedule
of the evidence of C.S witnesses have been from this day till 28.11.2014 . the
petition for time is rejected .

To-date i,e 25.11.2014 for evidence of C.S.Ws .

Dictated & Corrected
by me .

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.