

Sessions Case No.136/2010
Present :- Sri S.M. Tripathi,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .

Order no.82.

25.11.2014 Accused persons 19 in numbers on bail are present .

One accused person namely Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury is absent .
On his behalf a petition U/s 317 Cr.PC is filed .

From the side of prosecution a petition along with prescription of doctor is filed where it is stated that the mother of the Special PP is under treatment at Appello Hospital, Kolkata and Ld. Special PP is not ready to conduct the case and has prayed for another schedule . The plea of the Ld. Special PP has been same as an earlier dates of the schedule for last four months . So it is rejected .

On behalf of accused persons another petition is filed along with letter of an Advocate, Calcutta High Court stating that an application U/s 397/401 read with Section 482 Cr.PC has been filed before the Hon'ble High Court against the order dated – 20.03.2014 . Petition is not moved . Let it be kept with the record .

To-date i,e 26.11.2014 for evidence of C.S.Ws .

Dictated & corrected
by me .

A. S. J

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,Malda.