

Sessions Case No.136/2010
Present :- Sri S.M. Tripathi,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .

Order no.83.

26.11.2014 Accused persons 19 in numbers on bail are present . Another accused, Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury is absent and a petition is filed on his behalf U/s 317 Cr.PC stating that accused, Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury is out of Malda and he is in Calcutta to attend the meeting of the Ministers of Govt. of West Bengal . Today Ld. Special PP, Mr. Saibal Moitra appears personally and files a petition stating that he under takes that he will arrange the evidence of C.S witnesses ten in numbers and he prayed for shifting the schedule in the next year in the month of January with scheme to produce two C.S witnesses on the each date of the schedule for five days .

Considered .

Petition is allowed .

Fixing 13.01.2015, 14.01.2015, 15.01.2015, 16.01.2015 and 17.01.2015
for evidence of C.S witnesses nos. 1 to 10 .

Issue summons at once .

Dictated & corrected
by me .

A. S. J

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.