

Sessions Case No.136/2010
Present :- Sri A.Deb,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Third Court, Malda.
In-charge of Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .

Order no.87.

23.02.2015 Today is fixed for settling the dates of trial .
Out of 20 accused persons, 18 accused persons on C.B are present by
filing hazira . On behalf of two accused persons namely Krishnendu Narayan
Chowdhury and Rajesh Jha are absent by petition U/s 317 of Cr.PC and on behalf of
absentee accused persons Ld. Advocate Sushama Chatterjee is appeared and
accordingly the petition U/s 317 is allowed .
Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defence Counsel are also present .
PO is leave on duty .
Fixing 27.03.2015 for settling the dates of trial .
Accused persons are as before .

Dictated & corrected
by me .

A. S. J

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Third Court, Malda.
In-charge of Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .