

Sessions No.136 /2010
Present :- S.M.Tripathi,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .

Order no.90.

05.05.2015 Accused persons 16 in numbers on C.B are present by filing hazira .
On behalf of accused, Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury a petition U/s 317
Cr.PC along with xerox copy of the prescription of Dr. S.N.Paul is filed stating the
reason for his absent on the ground stated therein .

Today is fixed for filing the certified copy of the order dated- 25.03.2015
in CRR No. 1289 of 2014 . Copy of the order of Hon'ble High Court in C.R.R
No.1289 of 2014 is received trough post .

Seen the order of Hon'ble High Court from where it appears that Hon'ble
High Court after hearing the matter extended the interim order of the stay till
17.06.2015 . Fixing 10.06.2015 for hearing the matter . Copy of the order be kept
with record .

To 17.06.2015 for filing order of Hon'ble High Court if any and for further
order .

Dictated & corrected
by me .

Sd/- S.M.Tripathi,
A. S. J

Sd/- S.M.Tripathi,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda.