

Sessions Case No. 136/2010

Present :- S. M.Tripathi,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .

Order no.93.

19.08.2015 Accused persons, 16 in numbers are present by filing hazira . On behalf of Six accused persons namely Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury, Goutam Das, Kanu Gopal Roy, Swapan Parida, Sripadi Mondal and Sisir Mondal are absent by petition U/s 317 of Cr.PC and accordingly it is allowed .

An order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta is filed by the Ld. Special P.P in connection of C.R.R 1289 of 2014 (C R A N 1768 of 2015) . Let it be kept with the record

Ld. Special P.P filed a petition with a prayer for time due to illness of his mother and accordingly it is allowed .

Fixing 15.12.2015 for filing the further order of Hon'ble High Court and fixing the dates of trial .

Dictated & corrected
by me .

Sd/- S.M.Tripathi,
A. S. J

Sd/- S.M.Tripathi,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .