

Sessions Case No.136/2010

Present :- S.M.Tripathi,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .

Order no.96.

20.01.2016 Today is fixed for filing the order of Hon'ble High Court in respect of C.R.R.no.1289/2014 . 18 Accused persons are present by filing hazira and other 03 accused persons namely Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury, Kanu Gopal Roy and Rajesh Jha are absent and a petition U/s 317 Cr.PC is filed on their behalf . A petition on behalf of special public prosecutor of this case is filed, but the name of the person who filed the petition has not been mentioned and the petition is also not signed on behalf of the public prosecutor . It is stated in the petition that today is fixed for filing certified copy of the stay order of Hon'ble High Court, suddenly the appointed the special PP became ill and under going treatment and unable to attend the Court and has prayed for another date for filing the certified copy of Hon'ble High Court .

As it appears from the record that the order of the Hon'ble High Court in C.R.R.no. 1289/2014 dated- 15.07.2015 was filed and by that order Hon'ble High Court has been pleased to extend the order till the last day of the month of August or till further order of the Court . After this order no further order till today is filed and further interim stay order by Hon'ble High Court has been filed by the prosecution till date .

The Ld. Special PP of this case, Mr. Saibal Moitra @ Dakua has been ill and is under treatment . In such circumstances, let 15.02.2016 be fixed for settling the dates for evidence of C.S.Witnesses and for filing the order of Hon'ble High Court if any .

All the accused persons be present on the date fixed .

Dictated & corrected
by me .

Sd/- S.M.Tripathi,
A. S. J

Sd/- S.M.Tripathi,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court, Malda.