

Sessions Case No.136/2010

Present :- S. M.Tripathi,
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,
Malda .

Order no.98.

08.03.2016 Accused persons, 16 in numbers are present by filing hazira . On behalf of two accused persons namely Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury and Rajesh Jha a petition U/s 317 Cr.PC is filed . On call accused, Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury and other accused persons who were absent by filing U/s 317 Cr.PC appear personally .

A petition on behalf of accused, Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury is filed with prayer for fixing the dates for trial on the ground stated therein . He has prayed for long time due to declaration of assembly election in the month of April'2016 .

Another petition is filed by the Ld. Special PP, Mr. Saibal Moitra stating that the copy of the order of Hon'ble High Court could not be received and has prayed for further time for filing the copy of the order of Hon'ble High Court on the ground stated therein .

Considered .

To 10.05.2016 for fixing the dates for evidence and for filing the order of the Hon'ble High Court, if any . Ld. Special PP may file the order of Hon'ble High Court if any on any working date prior to the date fixed . The accused, Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury may be absent by filing a petition U/s 317 Cr.PC on the date fixed for fixing the dates of evidence of prosecution witnesses i,e 10.05.2016 .

Dictated & corrected
by me .

Sd/- S.M.Tripathi,
A. S. J

Sd/- S.M.Tripathi,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, First Court,Malda .