

Sessions case No. 136/2010

CIS (S.C)No. 413/2014

S.T No. 35(11)/2010

Present:- Shri Asis Kumar Mukherjee, (JO Code-WB00771)

Additional Sessions Judge,

Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order No.110

15.02.2023

In view of the order dated – 08.02.2023 in the skeleton record the original case record has been traced out. Let the skeleton record be tagged with this original record. Vide the order dated – 17.03.2018 the case record was transmitted to the Ld. Special Court (M.L.A.s and M.P.s. Cases), Barasat, North 24 Parganas and in the Cause List, Case Diary and CIS the case was shown as disposed of. Vide the order dated – 20.09.2018 Ld. Special Court returned the record with a request to rectify some defects and thereafter to transmit the record again. Subsequently the record was misplaced and a skeleton record was opened on 08.02.2023 on a put up petition filed on behalf of the accused namely, Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury. Vide the order dated – 08.02.2023 the Bench Clerk was directed to trace out the record and in compliance with the said order the record has been traced out and it has been restored in its original number.

The defects as pointed out by the Ld. Special Court has been rectified. The statement under Section 164 Cr.P.C. is kept in one of the two envelopes. The case number is mentioned on the faces of the two envelopes. Now the case record is ready for transmission to the Ld. Special Court (M.L.A.s and M.P.s. Cases).

Ld. Advocate for the accused, on 08.02.2023, enclosed a copy of the order dated – 11.01.2023 of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, in CRR 1289 of 2014 with I.A. No. CRAN 4 of 2015 (Old No.CRAN 2972 of 2015), along with the put up petition. Therefore, it is apparent that, the matter is pending before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, fix **31.03.2023** for further order on receipt of order, if any, from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Dictated & Corrected
by me.

Sd/- A.K. Mukherjee,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1
Malda.

Sd/- A.K. Mukherjee,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1
Malda.