

Sessions Case No. 136/2010
CIS Sessions Case No. 413/2014
Sessions Trial No. 35(11)/2010

Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Malda.

Order No.119.
07.12.2023

Today is fixed for further order on receipt of order, if any, from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Accused persons namely, Meghnath Biswas, Somnath Biswas and Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury are present in Court.

Order dated 02.09.2023 contemplates that Hon'ble Court by virtue of Memo No.6776-R(JS) dated 15.07.2023 was pleased to direct this Court to comply the Hon'ble Court's order dated 12.07.2023 passed in connection with CRR 1289 of 2014 with CRAN 4/2015 (Old Number CRAN 2972/2015).

This Court has joined in this post on 11.09.2023 and therefore, the status report as asked for be sent accordingly.

Fixing 09.02.2024 for order from Hon'ble Court.

Typed, printed and corrected by me.

Sd/- A. Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1
Malda.

Sd/- A. Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1
Malda.