

Sessions 136/2010  
Registration No. 413/2014

Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)  
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order no. 121, Date 01/04/2024 :

Hazira has been filed by accused Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury.

Report is received from ASI Bishnupada Roy of English Bazar PS.

The order dt. 20.8.2010 depicts that WA was issued in respect of accused Tuktuk Das, subsequently by virtue of order dt. 06.10.2010 WPA was issued against him and ultimately through order dt. 10.11.2010 the case was ordered to be filed for present in respect of accused Tuktuk Das.

In such circumstances, Let the report submitted by ASI Bishnupada Roy of English Bazar PS seems redundant and the same is ordered to be kept in record. No further order of Hon'ble Court is received.

Fixing 14/06/2024 for further order of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

*Dictated & corrected by :*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-I, Malda.*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-I, Malda.*

