

Sessions Case No.136/2010 (CIS S.C. No.413/2014, S.T. No.35(11)/2010)

Present :- Shri Pinaki Mitra,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Malda, (In-charge).

Order No.118

20.08.2024

Today is fixed for further order on receipt of order, if any, from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Accused person namely, Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Received letter dated.08.02.2024 along with xerox copy of W/A against the accused person namely, Tuktuk Das is praying for issuing WPA, U/s – 82 & 83 Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let it be kept with the record.

To 01.04.2024 for further order on receipt of order, if any, from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta & W.A & W.P.A.

Dictated & corrected
by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.