

Sessions Case No. 136-2010 (Reg.No.413/2014)

Present : - Smt. Sangita Dutta  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 2<sup>nd</sup> Court Malda.  
In charge of F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Malda.

Order No. 125

18.02.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Ld. P.P. in charge Saibal Maitra has filed hazira.

Only one accused person namely Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury has filed hazira.

On scrutiny of the record it appears that vide order no 108 dated – 16.03.2018 there is mention of 19(Nineteen) accused and vide order no. 113 dated – 31.03.2023 only 3(Three) accused files hazira but since the accused Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury there is no whisper about the hazira of other accused persons.

Ld. P.P. in charge is directed to appressed this Court about the stage of this particular case as the matter is pending since 2010.

Regular P.O is transferred.

Fix 05.06.2025 for report by the Ld. P.P. in charge and awaiting order from Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

**Dict. By,**

**A.S.J.  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda. I/C**

**Addl. Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda. I/C**