

Sessions Case No. 136 of 2010
Registration No. 413 of 2014

Order no. 127 Date 10.09.2025

Today is fixed for Report by the Ld. PP in Charge and awaiting Order from the Hon'ble Calcutta High Court.

Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel for accused Somnath and Meghnath and Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury are present.

Accused Somnath and Meghnath and Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury are present.

It is pertinent to note herein that Ld. PP in Charge has also not filed any report.

Ld. PP in Charge is to submit the report at the earliest as per the Order No-125 Dated 18.02.2025

Fix 05.12.2025 for bring further order of the Hon'ble Calcutta High Court and appearance of the remaining accused.

Call for the death report of Sripati Das and Goutam Das as well.

As the remaining accused are absent without steps, inform the Ld. Advocates and Sureties of the remaining absentee accused persons.

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda