

Sessions Case No. 136/2010 (Reg.No. 413-2010)

Present : - Sri Nirnaya Tamang
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court Malda.

Order No. 129

Dated – 16.03.2026

Today is fixed for bring further order of the Hon'ble Calcutta High Court and appearance of the reaminaing accused.

(One) 01 accused person namely Krishnendu Narayan Chowdhury filing hazira.

(Two) 02 accused persons are absent by filling a petition.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira.

In terms of Order No. 59/G dated 23.02.2026 of Ld.District Judge,Malda, I am in-charge of Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court ,Malda (Special Court under the provisions of Electricity Act and Prevention of Corruption Act & also for Section 409 of I.P.C), the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Malda (Designated Court in respect of POCSO Act).

In compliance of the Order of the Ld. District Judge, Malda, I also have to proceed to Chanchal Court for disposal of urgent matters.

Fix 05.06.2026 for bring further order of the Hon'ble Calcutta High Court and appearance of the remaining accused.

Dict. By,

**A.S.J.
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**

**Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C. 1st Malda.**